A public hearing will be conducted by the Board of Aldermen on 
Monday, February 23, 2026, at 7:00 p.m. in the Aldermanic Chamber, 
second floor, City Hall, 229 Main Street, Nashua, on the following 
Resolution:

R-26-007
AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY TREASURER TO ISSUE 

BONDS NOT TO EXCEED FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($5,500,000) FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS 

DIVISION GARAGE DESIGN 

Anyone wishing to testify on the Resolution will be afforded the 
opportunity at the public hearing.  A copy of the Resolution is available 
in the City Clerk’s Office or on the City’s website at:
https://www.nashuanh.gov/ArchiveCenter/ViewFile/Item/8268.